1c

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1251/84. Date of Order: 14 November 1984.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 25 September 1984.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My Office, Tuesday, 11 December 1984 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same date and place at 11.30 a.m.

R. ON HING.

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

2466

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS OF CREDITORS AND CONTRIBUTORIES

Name of Company: Associated Casing Co. (N.Z.) Ltd. (in receivership) (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly Tenth Floor, AMP Building, Cathedral Square, Christchurch, now care of Official Assignee, 50 Tennyson Street, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Christchurch. Number of Matter: M. No. 562/84. Date of Order: 14 November 1984.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 12 October 1984.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: The Courthouse, Palmerston North on Wednesday, 12 December 1984 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11 a.m.

G. C. J. CROTT, Deputy Official Assignee and Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Napier.

2395

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: Stunn Records Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 385/84.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: Monday, 3 December 1984.

R. ON HING,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

2392

# The Companies Act 1955 WORKSWELD SERVICES LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Worksweld Services Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee. Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Amount Per Dollar: 5.21c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

Where Payable: My Office.

J. NELSON.

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

2367

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

AN order for the winding up of PARKERS' GUNSHOP & SPORTS LTD. (in liquidation), care of Main Road, Murupara, was made by the High Court at Rotorua on 10 April 1984. The first meeting of creditors will be held at Maori Land Court, Haupapa Street, Rotorua on Wednesday, 28 November at 11 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

Note: Would creditors please foward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

J. NELSON.

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

2393

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

## NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

AN order for the winding up of PACIFIC PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL LTD. (in liquidation), care of 120 Great South Road, Ngaruawahia, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on the 8th day of November 1984. The first meeting of creditors will be held at my office, 16–20 Clarence Street, Hamilton on Tuesday, 4 December 1984 at 10.30 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

NOTE: Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

J. NELSON.

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

2394

Name of Company: P. J. BRADEY LTD.

Address of Registered Office: 298 Tristram Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 6/81.

Liquidator's Name: J. H. Gaukrodger

Liquidator's Address: 298 Tristram Street, Hamilton.

Date of Release: 6th September 1984.

KENDON, COX & CO.

2407

## DISSOLUTION OF SOLVENT COMPANY

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, Section 335A and in the matter of TOKOROA FLOOR SANDERS LTD. the matter of (HN. 1969/528):

TAKE notice that the directors of Tokoroa Floor Sanders Ltd. propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of that company and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days the Registrar may dissolve the company.

A. L. CLARK, Director.

2390

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of CHARLIE CHAN LTD. (HN. 201233):

NOTICE is hereby given that I, Maurice Arthur Stevens, secretary of Charlie Chan Ltd. hereby gives notice that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Hamilton within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Hamilton this 15th day of November 1984.

M. A. STEVENS, Secretary.

2391

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that the final winding-up meeting of GARGUSTON FARM LTD. (in liquidation), has been set down for the 5th day of December 1984 at 5 o'clock in the afternoon at the offices of Messrs Rudd Watts & Stone, Solicitors, Level 3, Colonial Mutual Building, 117 Customhouse Quay, Wellington for the purpose of heaving as account laid before the motion down for the purpose of having an account laid before the meeting showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of.

N. C. GOLDIE, Liquidator.

2396